



Vendor Ranking

Letting:	03190416	April 16, 2019 02:00 PM	Call Order:	001	Contract:	E3S63
District:	District 3		Counties:	GADSDEN, JEFFERSON, LEON	Fed Aid No:	E191083E
Contract Time:	180 AVAILABLE DAYS		Project(s):	4452481G201 (*) 4452482G201 4452492G201 4452502G201		
Contract Desc:	SR 8 (I-10)					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,463,233.00	100.00%
2	HALE CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,132,811.50	145.76%
3	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,998,108.00	204.90%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190416 April 16, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S63
District: District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN, **Fed Aid No:** E191083E
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS JEFFERSON, LEON **Project(s):** 4452481G201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 8 (I-10) 4452482G201
4452492G201
4452502G201

This Permanent Repair Contract shall consist of repair/replacement of damaged Wildlife Fence along the SR-8 (I-10) corridor in Gadsden, Leon, and Jefferson Counties. Additionally, any fence repair that is necessary at FDOT rest areas and weigh-in motion facilities along SR 8 (I-10) shall be included.

Fence installation shall include resetting or removal/replacement of any fence damaged by Hurricane Michael within the Counties specified in this Contract. Location of Damage Sites can be found in the attached DDIR Log and within the GIS Emergency Fence Viewer located at the following web address:

<https://arcg.is/1u0WeP> . The preliminary quantities reflected within the GIS viewer and DDIR Log spreadsheet for each damaged location have been provided for informational purposes only. Bids shall be based on the quantities reflected within the Bid Sheet. Additional damaged areas noted in the field shall be repaired at the direction of the Engineer. Each Damage Site is an approximate location and is subject to variability of quantified damage length and location accuracy. All work shall be in accordance with the January 2019 Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction, the FY 2018-19 Standard Plans for Road and Bridge Construction, and the Wildlife Fence Special Details provided within this scope. Due to environmentally sensitive areas the Contractor will not be permitted to stage or store equipment and materials within the R/W at the following locations:

- 1) From 0.5 miles west of MM 164 to MM 164 (Gadsden County Straight Line Diagram Milepost 3.764-4.264).
- 2) From MM 197 to 0.5 miles east of MM 197 (Leon County Straight Line Diagram Milepost 3.887-4.387).
- 3) From 0.5 miles west of MM 218 to MM 218 (Jefferson County Straight Line Diagram Milepost 2.179-2.679).

The work area shall be limited to only that which is required to perform fencing operations. Any fence removed solely to provide access for repairs shall be considered incidental and replaced by the Contractor at no additional expense to the Department.

Daytime lane closures shall be coordinated with the local FDOT Operations Center.

The Contractor shall coordinate with any utility owners and exercise care when performing work activities around buried or exposed utilities within the project limits.

There will be no fuel adjustments to this contract.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT.

FHWA 1273 and Davis Bacon Wage Rates are applicable for this Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP.		(2) HALE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 4452481G201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190416 April 16, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S63

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP.		(2) HALE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 4452481G201		(180.000) DA (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0045 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 4452481G201		(19.250) AC (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0050 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 4452482G201		(1.820) AC (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 4452492G201		(0.250) AC (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0060 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 4452502G201		(0.460) AC (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0065 0550 10110 FENCING, TYPE A, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD		400.000 LF	9.00000	3,600.00	10.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	6,000.00
0070 0550 10149 FENCING, TYPE A, 7.1-8.0', SPECIAL FEATURES		85,782.000 LF	14.00000	1,200,948.00	14.50000	1,243,839.00	31.50000	2,702,133.00
0075 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		20.000 LF	12.00000	240.00	30.00000	600.00	35.00000	700.00
0080 0550 10221 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', W/ BARB WIRE ATTMT		265.000 LF	13.00000	3,445.00	16.50000	4,372.50	35.00000	9,275.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190416 April 16, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3S63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP.		(2) HALE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,463,233.00		\$2,132,811.50		\$2,998,108.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,463,233.00		\$2,132,811.50		2,998,108.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190416 April 16, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S63

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.